

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9228/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2016  
in ITA No.197/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION)

Petitioner

VERSUS

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Respondent

Date : 13-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Chari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCounter affidavit has not been filed within time, as granted  
by Hon'ble Court's order dated 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2017.Registry to process the matter for being listed before the  
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar